

SPL(POCSO) – 24/2025 (19/2025)

Order no.11

30.08.2025

Received charge sheet being no.355/2025, dated 29.08.2025 from Paikar P.S upon accused persons namely 1. Mobarak Sk, 2. Ruhina Bibi @ Mujlefa Bibi and 3. Kalam Sk along with brief copies as per list, for service of the same upon the charge sheeted accused person. Let the charge sheet along with copies thereof be kept with the record. Cognizence is taken for commission of offenses punishable u/s 79/351(2)/3(5) of BNS and 6/12 of POCSO Act.

Let the same be kept with the record.

Todate

SD/-

Special Judge (POCSO), Rampurhat

J O CODE-WB-00885