

Special (POCSO) – 28 of 2025(CIS:-24/2025)

CNR : WBBB-05-000670-2025

Order No.- 07

10-06-2026

Today is fixed for further evidence of CSW-01 & 02.

All five accused persons on court bail are present by filing hazira.

VG examined and cross-examined in full as PW-1 and then discharged.

At the time of evidence statement of VG recorded u/s 183 of BNSS marked as **Exbt. P-1**.

To-date i.e **11.06.2026** for further evidence.

Dictated and corrected

Sd/- S. Roy Chowdhury
Judge, Special Court (POCSO) ,
Rampurhat, Birbhum
JO Code : WB00885

Sd/- S. Roy Chowdhury
Judge, Special Court (POCSO)
Rampurhat, Birbhum
JO Code : WB00885