

Special (POCSO) – 28 of 2025(CIS:-24/2025)

CNR : WBBB-05-000670-2025

Order No.- 08

11-06-2026

Today is fixed for further evidence .

All five accused persons on court bail are present by filing hazira.

Prosecution witnesses Dhanu Mal, Soumitra Mal, Bapi Mal and Suman Mal are examined and cross-examined as PW:- 2-5 respectively.

Fix **17.07.2026** for further evidence.

Prosecution is directed to take steps accordingly.

Accused as before.

Dictated and corrected

Sd/- S. Roy Chowdhury
Judge, Special Court (POCSO) ,
Rampurhat, Birbhum
JO Code : WB00885

Sd/- S. Roy Chowdhury
Judge, Special Court (POCSO)
Rampurhat, Birbhum
JO Code : WB00885